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Player
Scarbrough, Caden
Cogdill, Cody
Evans, Sam
Bardwell, Nathan
Stimmel, Caleb
Reed, lan

Ledford, Dylan
Davis, Tyler

Bailey, Daniel

DeHimer, Danny

FOUR-PLAYER TEAM

3.

2023-24 Cedarville Men's Golf
Season Statistics

Low Tournaments

Rounds Strokes 54-holes

26 1916 214
1 826 220
23 1740 218
20 1529 228
23 1778 223
12 930 232
22 1706 234
12 939 242
9 705 225
26 7813 883
Tournament

Malone Fall Invitational
Cedarville Invitational
Tiffin Memorial

Findlay Fall Invite
NCCAA Championship
Sea Trail Intercollegiate
Findlay Spring Invite
Walsh Classic
Trevecca Invitational

G-MAC Championship

1. 285(-3) -

285 (-3) -

3. 287(1) -

289 (+1) -

290 (+2) -

290 (+2) -

7. 295(+7) -

205 (+7) -

297 (+9) -

10. 298 (+10) -
66 (-6)
66 (-6)
69 (-3)

Low

36-holes Round

135 66
149 71
142 69
148 72
142 69
150 73
142 71
151 74
154 74
574 285
Dates

Sept 11-12, 2023
Sept 25-26, 2023
Oct 2-3, 2023
Oct 16-17,.2023
Oct 23-25, 2023
Mar 7-8, 2024
Mar 25-26, 2024
Apr 8-9, 2024
Apr 15-16, 2024
Apr 22-23, 2024

Par/-

Rounds Events 1

9

2
5
2
4

Rounds

W N N WON W W WwN W

Career

10 To Par Average Rounds Strokes

73.69
75.09
75.65
76.45
77.30
77.50
77.55
78.25
78.33

300.50

915
575
898
883
922
609
930
587
574

Finish Top Rel.
5
10 -3 4 +2
4 -1 1 +3
9 -1 1 +4
8 - -1 +4
9 - 11 +5
5 - - - +6
9 -1 2 +6
5 - - - +6
4 - - - +6
10 7 10 +13
Place Teams Players Par Score

1 15 90 +51
2 6 38 -1
1 13 90 +34
14 15 90 +19
3 11 47 +58
8 9 67 +33
18 18 90 +66
2 4 42 +11
9 13 69 -2
1 13 65 +56

Team low rounds

920

Cedarville Invitational, Sept 25-26, 2023 (1st round)
Trevecca Invitational, Apr 15-16, 2024 (2nd round)
Findlay Fall Invite, Oct 16-17, 2023 (2nd round)
Trevecca Invitational, Apr 15-16, 2024 (1st round)

Cedarville Invitational, Sept 25-26, 2023 (2nd round)
Walsh Classic, Apr 8-9, 2024 (2nd round)
Tiffin Memorial, Oct 2-3, 2023 (3rd round)

Findlay Fall Invite, Oct 16-17, 2023 (3rd round)
Walsh Classic, Apr 8-9, 2024 (1st round)
Tiffin Memorial, Oct 2-3, 2023 (1st round)

Player low rounds

83
98
45
20
114
12
81
12
23

- Scarbrough, Caden, Cedarville Invitational, Sept 25-26, 2023 (2nd round)
- Scarbrough, Caden, Trevecca Invitational, Apr 15-16, 2024 (2nd round)
- Scarbrough, Caden, Cedarville Invitational, Sept 25-26, 2023 (1st round)

6161
7477
3424
1529
8754

930
6239

939
1829

Average
74.23
76.30
76.09
76.45
76.79
77.50
77.02
78.25
79.52
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18.

25.

32.

Stimmel, Caleb, Cedarville Invitational, Sept 25-26, 2023 (1st round)
Evans, Sam, Tiffin Memorial, Oct 2-3, 2023 (3rd round)

Evans, Sam, Findlay Fall Invite, Oct 16-17, 2023 (2nd round)
Scarbrough, Caden, Findlay Fall Invite, Oct 16-17, 2023 (2nd round)
Scarbrough, Caden, NCCAA Championship, Oct 23-25, 2023 (3rd round)
Scarbrough, Caden, Findlay Fall Invite, Oct 16-17, 2023 (3rd round)
Scarbrough, Caden, Trevecca Invitational, Apr 15-16, 2024 (1st round)
Ledford, Dylan, Cedarville Invitational, Sept 25-26, 2023 (1st round)
Ledford, Dylan, Cedarville Invitational, Sept 25-26, 2023 (2nd round)
Stimmel, Caleb, Findlay Fall Invite, Oct 16-17, 2023 (3rd round)

Cogdill, Cody, NCCAA Championship, Oct 23-25, 2023 (2nd round)
Evans, Sam, Walsh Classic, Apr 8-9, 2024 (1st round)

Evans, Sam, Walsh Classic, Apr 8-9, 2024 (2nd round)

Stimmel, Caleb, Trevecca Invitational, Apr 15-16, 2024 (2nd round)
Scarbrough, Caden, Malone Fall Invitational, Sept 11-12, 2023 (2nd round)
Scarbrough, Caden, Tiffin Memorial, Oct 2-3, 2023 (1st round)
Cogdill, Cody, NCCAA Championship, Oct 23-25, 2023 (1st round)
Bardwell, Nathan, Sea Trail Intercollegiate, Mar 7-8, 2024 (2nd round)
Evans, Sam, Findlay Spring Invite, Mar 25-26, 2024 (2nd round)
Bardwell, Nathan, Walsh Classic, Apr 8-9, 2024 (2nd round)

Stimmel, Caleb, Trevecca Invitational, Apr 15-16, 2024 (1st round)
Reed, lan, Cedarville Invitational, Sept 25-26, 2023 (1st round)
Stimmel, Caleb, Cedarville Invitational, Sept 25-26, 2023 (2nd round)
Cogdill, Cody, Tiffin Memorial, Oct 2-3, 2023 (1st round)

Scarbrough, Caden, Walsh Classic, Apr 8-9, 2024 (2nd round)

Evans, Sam, Trevecca Invitational, Apr 15-16, 2024 (1st round)
Evans, Sam, Trevecca Invitational, Apr 15-16, 2024 (2nd round)
Stimmel, Caleb, G-MAC Championship, Apr 22-23, 2024 (2nd round)
20 times
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