

Cedarville University DigitalCommons@Cedarville

Men's Golf Statistics Golf

Spring 2024

2023-2024 Men's Golf Season Statistics

Cedarville University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/mens_golf_statistics



Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the Sports Studies Commons

This Statistics is brought to you for free and open access by DigitalCommons@Cedarville, a service of the Centennial Library. It has been accepted for inclusion in Men's Golf Statistics by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@Cedarville. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@cedarville.edu.



2023-24 Cedarville Men's Golf Season Statistics

			Low Toui	rnaments	Low	Par/-	Finish Top		Rel.	C		Career	Career			
Player	Rounds	Strokes	54-holes	36-holes	Round	Rounds	Events	1	5	10	To Par	Average	Rounds	Strokes	Average	
Scarbrough, Caden	26	1916	214	135	66	9	10	-	3	4	+2	73.69	83	6161	74.23	
Cogdill, Cody	11	826	220	149	71	2	4	-	1	1	+3	75.09	98	7477	76.30	
Evans, Sam	23	1740	218	142	69	5	9	-	1	1	+4	75.65	45	3424	76.09	
Bardwell, Nathan	20	1529	228	148	72	2	8	-	-	1	+4	76.45	20	1529	76.45	
Stimmel, Caleb	23	1778	223	142	69	4	9	-	1	1	+5	77.30	114	8754	76.79	
Reed, lan	12	930	232	150	73	-	5	-	-	-	+6	77.50	12	930	77.50	
Ledford, Dylan	22	1706	234	142	71	2	9	-	1	2	+6	77.55	81	6239	77.02	
Davis, Tyler	12	939	242	151	74	-	5	-	-	-	+6	78.25	12	939	78.25	
Bailey, Daniel	9	705	225	154	74	-	4	-	-	-	+6	78.33	23	1829	79.52	
DeHimer, Danny	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
FOUR-PLAYER TEAM	26	7813	883	574	285	24	10		7	10	+13	300.50				

Tournament	Dates	Rounds	Place	Teams	Players	Par	Score	
Malone Fall Invitational	Sept 11-12, 2023	3	11	15	90	+51	915	
Cedarville Invitational	Sept 25-26, 2023	2	2	6	38	-1	575	
Tiffin Memorial	Oct 2-3, 2023	3	11	13	90	+34	898	
Findlay Fall Invite	Oct 16-17, 2023	3	14	15	90	+19	883	
NCCAA Championship	Oct 23-25, 2023	3	3	11	47	+58	922	
Sea Trail Intercollegiate	Mar 7-8, 2024	2	8	9	67	+33	609	
Findlay Spring Invite	Mar 25-26, 2024	3	18	18	90	+66	930	
Walsh Classic	Apr 8-9, 2024	2	2	4	42	+11	587	
Trevecca Invitational	Apr 15-16, 2024	2	9	13	69	-2	574	
G-MAC Championship	Apr 22-23, 2024	3	11	13	65	+56	920	

Team low rounds

- 1. 285 (-3) Cedarville Invitational, Sept 25-26, 2023 (1st round)
 - 285 (-3) Trevecca Invitational, Apr 15-16, 2024 (2nd round)
- 3. 287 (-1) Findlay Fall Invite, Oct 16-17, 2023 (2nd round)
- 4. 289 (+1) Trevecca Invitational, Apr 15-16, 2024 (1st round)
- 5. 290 (+2) Cedarville Invitational, Sept 25-26, 2023 (2nd round)
 - 290 (+2) Walsh Classic, Apr 8-9, 2024 (2nd round)
- 7. 295 (+7) Tiffin Memorial, Oct 2-3, 2023 (3rd round)
 - 295 (+7) Findlay Fall Invite, Oct 16-17, 2023 (3rd round)
- 9. 297 (+9) Walsh Classic, Apr 8-9, 2024 (1st round)
- 10. 298 (+10) Tiffin Memorial, Oct 2-3, 2023 (1st round)

Player low rounds

- 1. 66 (-6) Scarbrough, Caden, Cedarville Invitational, Sept 25-26, 2023 (2nd round)
 - 66 (-6) Scarbrough, Caden, Trevecca Invitational, Apr 15-16, 2024 (2nd round)
- 3. 69 (-3) Scarbrough, Caden, Cedarville Invitational, Sept 25-26, 2023 (1st round)

- 69 (-3) Stimmel, Caleb, Cedarville Invitational, Sept 25-26, 2023 (1st round)
- 69 (-3) Evans, Sam, Tiffin Memorial, Oct 2-3, 2023 (3rd round)
- 69 (-3) Evans, Sam, Findlay Fall Invite, Oct 16-17, 2023 (2nd round)
- 69 (-3) Scarbrough, Caden, Findlay Fall Invite, Oct 16-17, 2023 (2nd round)
- 69 (-3) Scarbrough, Caden, NCCAA Championship, Oct 23-25, 2023 (3rd round)
- 9. 70 (-2) Scarbrough, Caden, Findlay Fall Invite, Oct 16-17, 2023 (3rd round)
 - 70 (-2) Scarbrough, Caden, Trevecca Invitational, Apr 15-16, 2024 (1st round)
- 11. 71 (-1) Ledford, Dylan, Cedarville Invitational, Sept 25-26, 2023 (1st round)
 - 71 (-1) Ledford, Dylan, Cedarville Invitational, Sept 25-26, 2023 (2nd round)
 - 71 (-1) Stimmel, Caleb, Findlay Fall Invite, Oct 16-17, 2023 (3rd round)
 - 71 (-1) Cogdill, Cody, NCCAA Championship, Oct 23-25, 2023 (2nd round)
 - 71 (-1) Evans, Sam, Walsh Classic, Apr 8-9, 2024 (1st round)
 - 71 (-1) Evans, Sam, Walsh Classic, Apr 8-9, 2024 (2nd round)
 - 71 (-1) Stimmel, Caleb, Trevecca Invitational, Apr 15-16, 2024 (2nd round)
- 18. 72 (E) Scarbrough, Caden, Malone Fall Invitational, Sept 11-12, 2023 (2nd round)
 - 72 (E) Scarbrough, Caden, Tiffin Memorial, Oct 2-3, 2023 (1st round)
 - 72 (E) Cogdill, Cody, NCCAA Championship, Oct 23-25, 2023 (1st round)
 - 72 (E) Bardwell, Nathan, Sea Trail Intercollegiate, Mar 7-8, 2024 (2nd round)
 - 72 (E) Evans, Sam, Findlay Spring Invite, Mar 25-26, 2024 (2nd round)
 - 72 (E) Bardwell, Nathan, Walsh Classic, Apr 8-9, 2024 (2nd round)
 - 72 (E) Stimmel, Caleb, Trevecca Invitational, Apr 15-16, 2024 (1st round)
- 25. 73 (+1) Reed, Ian, Cedarville Invitational, Sept 25-26, 2023 (1st round)
 - 73 (+1) Stimmel, Caleb, Cedarville Invitational, Sept 25-26, 2023 (2nd round)
 - 73 (+1) Cogdill, Cody, Tiffin Memorial, Oct 2-3, 2023 (1st round)
 - 73 (+1) Scarbrough, Caden, Walsh Classic, Apr 8-9, 2024 (2nd round)
 - 73 (+1) Evans, Sam, Trevecca Invitational, Apr 15-16, 2024 (1st round)
 - 73 (+1) Evans, Sam, Trevecca Invitational, Apr 15-16, 2024 (2nd round)
 - 73 (+1) Stimmel, Caleb, G-MAC Championship, Apr 22-23, 2024 (2nd round)
- 32. +2 20 times